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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:28PM

Assembly District 67

 2,598 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,379 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 FEDERAL

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,104 

(70)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,034 

 5,290 ROBERT JACKSON

 633 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA WINDWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RUFFOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISABEL MERRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TRAURING (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY ORESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHE FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHOU YANG LIAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,952 

Unrecorded  1,082 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:28PM

Assembly District 69

 2,533 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,874 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 54 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,536 

(75)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,461 

 5,798 ROBERT JACKSON

 539 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY JAEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE J. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSTER GUGENHAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. COWANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRIENDLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BAYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SOHRAMG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GOLDSMINT-GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,361 

Unrecorded  1,100 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:28PM

Assembly District 70

 1,688 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 784 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,513 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,500 

 1,678 ROBERT JACKSON

 416 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,104 

Unrecorded  396 

Assembly District 71

 7,019 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,314 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 FEDERAL

 128 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,503 

(42)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,461 

 8,647 ROBERT JACKSON

 1,532 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1 ELEANOR DASHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SHATON-PARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUSHER GILLIBRANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY F. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAN SVORCAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,198 

Unrecorded  1,263 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:28PM

Assembly District 72

 9,304 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,963 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 FEDERAL

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,508 

(69)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,439 

 8,852 ROBERT JACKSON

 2,485 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1 AISHA LEWIS-MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BLAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS JOHANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWILEZ LIPSWAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREER BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERTA MORTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANNETH FADELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ESPINALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISAL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR GOLDIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO LIZARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGERS JOHNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYLER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,383 

Unrecorded  3,056 

Page 5 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:28PM

Assembly District 75

 141 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 118 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  264 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  263 

 178 ROBERT JACKSON

 48 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHANG MEI YE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  228 

Unrecorded  35 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:28PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 23,283 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 19,432 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 270 FEDERAL

 443 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,428 

(270)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,158 

 30,443 ROBERT JACKSON

 5,653 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1 AISHA LEWIS-MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BLAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY JAEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE J. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS JOHANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWILEZ LIPSWAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR DASHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA WINDWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RUFFOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSTER GUGENHAIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SHATON-PARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREER BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:28PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERTA MORTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISABEL MERRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. COWANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRIENDLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUSHER GILLIBRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANNETH FADELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BAYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ESPINALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISAL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TRAURING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR GOLDIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO LIZARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGERS JOHNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SOHRAMG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY ORESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GOLDSMINT-GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:30:28PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 SELINA MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHE FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYLER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY F. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHANG MEI YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHOU YANG LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAN SVORCAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,226 

Unrecorded  6,932 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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